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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:54:06AM

Assembly District 60

 12,134 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 499 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 122 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,783 

 7,162 ANDREW J LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 708 ANDREW J LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,144 ANDREW J LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALICIA COLON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR PRIVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOZO THE CLOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN D LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARISSA ZUCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 D JANELE HYER-SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL WEIBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 4 DIANE J SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED STEHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK KATALERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD MALON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIGORIY KISHKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAI NA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAZIZE KOVACEVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA DAWN EDGEWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN M DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE SCANNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU PECONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU TOBACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCSHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYSELF (WRITE-IN)

 5 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIAN SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD P RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:54:06AM

Assembly District 60

 1 STEWIE GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 WAYNE STEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,067 

Unrecorded  3,716 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:54:06AM

Assembly District 61

 9,862 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 380 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 74 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,336 

 4,913 ANDREW J LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 766 ANDREW J LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,046 ANDREW J LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEELZEBUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN POSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL G HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAISE MARCUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUD FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LASALVIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN RAPINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMOCRAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE ORAZECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD J JERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED CERULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY V MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY CAVANNANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE BARBERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PANCILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVIO FEVELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN A REARDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE KRAUSS ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN C MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MURKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 LORRAINE SCANNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC NATION (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GUSTAFESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MURPHY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:54:06AM

Assembly District 61

 1 MIKE MORREL (WRITE-IN)

 6 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL W. CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M KATULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSS FEINGOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN CHEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BEIVNETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MORRISEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 4 VINCENT IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM D'EMILIO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,797 

Unrecorded  3,539 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:54:06AM

Assembly District 62

 29,387 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 843 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 222 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,488 

 20,330 ANDREW J LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,801 ANDREW J LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,840 ANDREW J LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABE LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGAINST ALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ALDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLOW GAY MARRIAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CRISPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LIBRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYBODY ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE BUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE BUT ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDON LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE BRODERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LEUCHTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL STRAWBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CEDAR (WRITE-IN)

 5 DIANE J SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV MEDINETS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD C JOSESY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ROSENSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN PEREI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA BURRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FINDA FEINIOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LAUIRELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SANTARPIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL HIGGING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BURKHAROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSINOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 GERALD DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 6 GUY V MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:54:06AM

Assembly District 62

 1 HAROLD PAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER SLIVKO-BATHURST (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOW'S THAT DEMOCRATIC? (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P FAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANET RUBICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CARVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA DAWN EDGEWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 4 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CRIFASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEPALMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HERRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R BRISTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BAVARRO (WRITE-IN)

 4 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN F CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN O'DONELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA WARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA A. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA BARBACELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE MILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 LORRAINE SCANNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAC HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DENUZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO DIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION E. O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARRIAGE EQUITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN H. EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 MAXINE SPIERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GUALTIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL H. SCAFFIA (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MARCVWINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRY N ROTHBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYSELF (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL ROSNSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GAMBACORTA (WRITE-IN)

 10 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:54:06AM

Assembly District 62

 1 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOT A LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK K LAWLESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY VOMERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK KOTULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIZWAN RAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB DACUNTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON LAVRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD B LOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MARIE CAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SCOLLAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH PALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMEONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA A. ZERILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M LAGUDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS VENTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM WORTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TURD SANDWICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE MALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEITGEIST MOVEMENT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,134 

Unrecorded  5,354 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:54:06AM

Assembly District 63

 20,693 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 726 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 184 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,666 

 11,024 ANDREW J LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,406 ANDREW J LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,462 ANDREW J LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LOVERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYBODY ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA WALTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MACKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THE CAT BLOOM COUNTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN KUSHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN MORRELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARL WURZBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TAVERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL RIVERIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARTH VADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JOHENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUCKY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE VAN HALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDW. PULASKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 END CORRUPTION (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA GIMPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORIN POP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SANTARPIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY FURTAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGIA BELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD MAWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEROGE BUSH JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE ACQUAFIDDA (WRITE-IN)

 7 GUY V MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 2 GUY V. MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 3 HAROLD DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY J BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAWN EL MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:54:06AM

Assembly District 63

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES EARL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANIE COLLINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER C EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY RIVAKOVE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HUFF (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOSEPH J PANCILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PANCILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUILENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE LAKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERMIT THE FROG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MURACIDOSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 6 LORRAINE SCANNI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARCUS A MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CRESCENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN CATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BURK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NED FLANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 7 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LOVERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL CARRADO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN ANEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAR OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAN FARANGO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,012 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:54:06AM

Unrecorded  7,654 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:54:06AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 72,076 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 2,448 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 602 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  75,273 

 43,429 ANDREW J LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 4,681 ANDREW J LANZA (INDEPENDENCE)

 6,492 ANDREW J LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABE LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGAINST ALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ALDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLOW GAY MARRIAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LOVERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CRISPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LIBRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SALVO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANYBODY ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE BUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE BUT ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 8 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR PRIVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA WALTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEELZEBUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN POSNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL G HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MACKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THE CAT BLOOM COUNTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAISE MARCUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOZO THE CLOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDON LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN D LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN KUSHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUD FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN MORRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARISSA ZUCCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARL WURZBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE BRODERICK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:54:06AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 CHARLES TAVERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LASALVIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LEUCHTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 D JANELE HYER-SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN RAPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL RIVERIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL WEIBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRYL STRAWBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARTH VADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CEDAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JOHENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMOCRAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 11 DIANE J SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE ORAZECK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV MEDINETS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUCKY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED STEHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE VAN HALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDW. PULASKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD C JOSESY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD J JERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 END CORRUPTION (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ROSENSTOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN PEREI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA GIMPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA BURRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FINDA FEINIOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORIN POP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LAUIRELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK KATALERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK SANTARPIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED CERULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL HIGGING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BURKHAROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY FURTAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOSA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:54:06AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 GENE RUSSINOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGIA BELLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 GERALD DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD MALON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD MAWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEROGE BUSH JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE ACQUAFIDDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIGORIY KISHKO (WRITE-IN)

 14 GUY V MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 2 GUY V. MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAI NA (WRITE-IN)

 3 HAROLD DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD PAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAZIZE KOVACEVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER SLIVKO-BATHURST (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY J BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAWN EL MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 4 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOW'S THAT DEMOCRATIC? (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES EARL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P FAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANET RUBICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CARVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANIE COLLINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER C EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY RIVAKOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY CAVANNANTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA DAWN EDGEWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 10 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE BARBERI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CRIFASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEPALMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HERRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN MARCHI (WRITE-IN)

Page 14 of 18



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:54:06AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 JOHN R BRISTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH HUFF (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOSEPH J PANCILA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH PANCILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BAVARRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOVIO FEVELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUILENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE LAKS (WRITE-IN)

 5 JULIENNE VERDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN A REARDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE KRAUSS ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN C MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERMIT THE FROG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN F CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN O'DONELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN M DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA WARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA A. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA BARBACELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MURACIDOSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MURKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE MILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 15 LORRAINE SCANNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU PECONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU TOBACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAC HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC NATION (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARCUS A MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DENUZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CRESCENZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIO DIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION E. O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARRIAGE EQUITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN H. EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GUSTAFESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN CATZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 MAXINE SPIERER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:54:06AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 2 ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BURK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GUALTIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL H. SCAFFIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCSHERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MARCVWINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MORREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRY N ROTHBARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MYSELF (WRITE-IN)

 1 NED FLANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL ROSNSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GAMBACORTA (WRITE-IN)

 28 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 3 NO ONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOT A LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK K LAWLESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LOVERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL W. CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY VOMERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIAN SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M KATULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD P RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK KOTULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIZWAN RAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB DACUNTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:54:06AM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 RON LAVRIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD B LOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MARIE CAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSS FEINGOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL CARRADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SCOLLAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH PALIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMEONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN ANEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWIE GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN CHEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAR OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA A. ZERILLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BEIVNETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M LAGUDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS VENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MORRISEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM WORTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TURD SANDWICH (WRITE-IN)

 5 VINCENT IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE MALONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 WAYNE STEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM D'EMILIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAN FARANGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEITGEIST MOVEMENT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  55,010 

Unrecorded  20,263 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2010 - 11/02/2010

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2010 11:54:06AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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